03/07/2001 11:32 GIFFORD, KRASS ET AL $\rightarrow$ 1	7033087124 NO.646 D02
1. 1. <sup>1</sup>	3-07-2001 <u>No.: TJT-11502/16</u>
FORM PTO-1585 (Modified) (Ceve 5-93) OMB No. D651-0011 (epo 5-04) P	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Teh sations 📤 📥 🔰 T	01602118 🛛 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>
Daryl Clerc Matthew Fay Jeonifer Groff	Name: T/J Technologies, Inc.
Michael Wixom	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment   Merger	Streat Address: 3850 Research Park Drive, Suite A
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
Other	City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: 48108
Execution Date: 5/23/00; 6/5/00; 6/6/00 & 6/1/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/454,571	
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗋 Yes 🕅 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ronald W. Citkowski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	-
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:
	- 07-1180
City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009	
	TUSE THIS SPACE Chg 40
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. Ronald W. Citkowski	nation is true and convect and any attached copy is a true copy March 7, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
Total number of pages including cover	eheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 011368 FRAME: 0212

$33/06/2001$ 16:40 GIFFORD,KRASS ET AL $\rightarrow$ 170	
	Q7-24-200 No.: TJT-11502/16
FORM FT0-1595 (Mudified)         RECOF           IRev. 5-93)         RECOF           IDMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)         Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar           FOBRREVCQ         P	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	101412262
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daryl Clerc Matthew Fay Jennifer Groh GROFF Michael Wixom Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>T/J Technologies, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: 6-30-00	
S Assignment G Merger	Street Address: 3850 Research Park Drive, Suite A.
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: 48108
Execution Date: <u>5/23/00; 6/1/00; 6/5/00; &amp; 6/6/00</u>	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No
09/434,571	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🕅 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ronald W. Citkowski	- 7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Sireet Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Sie. 400	8. Deposit account number: 07-1180
City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009	DT USE THIS SPACE
	mation is frue, and correct/and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	6/26/00
Ronald W. Citkowski Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
Total number of pages including cove	rsneet, ausonnend, and advances
37721/2000 DWGUYEN 00000198 09454571	
01 FC:581 40.00 0P	

Ì

Ì

PATENT REEL: 011368 FRAME: 0213

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Daryl Clerc</u>, of <u>Dexter</u>, <u>Michigan</u>, <u>Matthew Fay</u> of <u>Ypsilanti</u>. <u>Michigan</u>, <u>Jennifer Groff</u> of <u>Ann Arbor</u>, <u>Michigan</u>, and <u>Michael Wixom</u> of <u>Ann Arbor</u>. <u>Michigan</u> have invented <u>MULTI-PHASE MATERIAL</u> <u>AND ELECTRODES</u> <u>ANALYSIS MADE THEREFROM</u>, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, <u>T/J Technologies</u>, Inc., a corporation of the state of <u>Michigan</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>3850 Research Park Drive</u>, <u>Suite A</u>, <u>Ann</u> <u>Arbor</u>. <u>Michigan</u> <u>48108</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

## MULTI-PHASE MATERIAL AND ELECTRODES ANALYSIS MADE THEREFROM

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Daryl Clerc, Matthew Fay, Jennifer Groff and Michael Wixom, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application, executed by us on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application to here insert the filing date and serial number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. 09/454,571, filed 12/7/99 ), and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while we are in the employ of said corporation, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

Date: May 23, 2000

Saryl Clarc

PATENT REEL: 011368 FRAME: 0214 Date: June 5, 2000

Date: Dia O 10/00

Date: 6/1/60

Matthew/Fay

Jennifer Groff

Michael Wixom

DWS/gs GS-C:\docs\DWS\TJT11502-ass.doc

PATENT REEL: 011368 FRAME: 0215

**RECORDED: 03/07/2001**